Performance of Security Functions
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Interim Rule

SUBPART 237.1--SERVICE CONTRACTS--GENERAL

237.102-70  Prohibition on contracting for firefighting or security-guard functions.


(a)  Under 10 U.S.C. 2465, the DoD is prohibited from entering into contracts for the performance of firefighting or security-guard functions at any military installation or facility unless—



(1)  The contract is to be carried out at a location outside the United States (to include any U.S. commonwealth, territory, or possession) at which members of the armed forces would have to be used for the performance of firefighting or security-guard functions at the expense of unit readiness;



(2)  The contract will be carried out on a Government-owned but privately operated installation; or



(3)  The contract (or renewal of a contract) is for the performance of a function under contract on September 24, 1983.


(b)  Under Section 2907 of Pub. L. 103-160, this prohibition does not apply to services at installations being closed (see Subpart 237.74).

  [(c)  Under Section 1010 of Pub. L. 107-56, this prohibition does not apply to any contract that—

      (1)  Is entered into during the period of time that United States armed forces are engaged in Operation Enduring Freedom or during the period 180 days thereafter;

      (2)  Is for the performance of security functions at any military installation or facility in the United States;



(3)  Is awarded to a proximately located local or State government, or a combination of such governments, whether or not any such government is obligated to provide such services to the general public without compensation; and

      (4)  Prescribes standards for the training and other qualifications of local government law enforcement personnel who perform security functions under the contract in accordance with criteria established by the Secretary of the department concerned.]

* * * * * 

